Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Marie-Odile GALCERA-CONTOUR	03/15/2007	
Dennis BIGG	03/16/2007	
Gregoire PREVOST	03/16/2007	
Alban SIDHU	03/15/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Societe de Conseils de Recherches et d'Applications Scientifiques
Street Address:	42, rue du Docteur Blanche
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Department
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-75016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11722075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202/955-1500

Email: CCURRIE@HUNTON.COM

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Schulman Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58767.000031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Robertson

PATENT 500298531 **REEL: 019447 FRAME: 0232**

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC001#page1.tif source=DOC001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019447 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, GALCERA-CONTOU	R Marie-Odile, BIGG Dennis, PREVOST Gr	égoire,
SIDHU Alban		·
citizens of France	and residents of Fro	ance
CONTROL OF THE CONTRO		
for which Application PCT/FR200	5/003161 has	been
filed on 12/16/2005	in which the United States has	s beer
named as a Designated State, a	and an application for Letters I	Patent
of the United States thus enti	tled has been made, said applic	cation
having been executed on even d	ate herewith and the French	
priority date of 12/17/2004	of Application Seria	L No.
0413456 is he	ereby claimed.	
WHEREAS, SOCIETE DE CONSEILS	DE RECHERCHES ET D'APPLICATIONS SCIENT (S.C.R.A.S)	rif i que:
corporation duly organized and	existing under the laws of France	ce
and having	a place of business at 75016 PARIS	3
FRANCE	is desirous of acquiring the er	ntire
right, title and interest in and	d to said invention, application	n and
any Letters Patent which may is	ssue thereon;	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all who	om it may concern, be it known	that
we, the said GALCERA-CONTOUR Marie-O	·	
for and in consideration of the	sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to u	ban, s in
hand paid by the saidS.	.C.R.A.S. and	for
other good and valuable consider	ations, the receipt of all of w	hich
is hereby acknowledged, do here	by sell, assign, transfer and	set
over unto the said S.C.	R.A.S	its
successors and assigns, the entir	re right, title and interest in	and

PATENT REEL: 019447 FRAME: 0234

to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may
issue thereon in the United States together with any division or
divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;
AND, We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

AND, We hereby auth	norize and	request	the Com	mission	er of
Patents and Trademarks to	issue any	and all	Letters	Patent	which
may issue upon said invent:					
as	s assignee o	of the en	tire righ	it, tit]	le and
interest in and to said	invention,	applicat	ion and	any Le	tters
Patent that may issue ther	reupon.				5
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, W	le have here	eunto set	our han	ds as o	f the
following date: GALCERA-CONTOUR M.Odile	Date	03	SI 15/200	·	
GALCERA-CONTOUR M.Odile MOUN	/				
BIGG Dennis Sylving	7Date	05	16/200	7	осни
PREVOST Grégoire	Date	. 03	1/6/200	7	
SIDHU Alban Ralls	Date	: 03	115/2007	pro:	
	Date				
	SS:				
On this	day of			be	fore
me personally came	onauconidio consumantensis qui si seporti restributibi consi nan di sonalitare di spesso se con	*			-
to me know and known to me	to be the i	ndividua	ls descr	ibed in	and
who executed the foregoing	instrument	and full	y acknow	ledged	that
they executed the same.					
	<u> </u>				

2

PATENT REEL: 019447 FRAME: 0235